

06-24-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	32876
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	The state of the s
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jean-Baptiste Dumas Milne Edwards Avmeric Duclert Jean-Yves Gjordano	Name:Genset S.A.
Jean-Yves Giordano	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
Nature of conveyance:  ———————————————————————————————————	·
Assignment	Charle A -l -l 24 rue Povele
Security Agreement	Street Address: 24, rue Royale
Other	
	City:State:_France_Zip:_75008_
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	• •
09/513,999 Additional numbers att	 ached? □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Enclosed
Internal Address: GENSET CORPORATION	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1181
Street Address:10665 Sorrento Valley Road	1
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121-1609	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by gebosit accounts
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000091 09513999

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13005 FRAME: 0534** 

06/21/2002 GTOH11

01 FC:581

TO DESCRIP

PATENT

Application No.: 09/513,999 Client Code: GENSET.054A Filing Date: February 24, 2000 Page 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jean-Baptiste Dumas Milne Edwards, a French citizen, residing at 8, rue Gregoire de Tours, 75006 Paris, France; Aymeric Duclert, a French citizen, residing at 6 ter, rue Victorine, 94100 Saint-Maur, France; and Jean-Yves Giordano, a French citizen, residing at 12 rue Duhesme, 75018 Paris, France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a EXPRESSED SEQUENCE TAGS AND ENCODED HUMAN PROTEINS for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/513,999, filed February 24, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, GENSET, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at 24, rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SIGNED thi	is 72 day of Januar	2002.
		Jean-Baptiste Dumas Milne Edwards  legal olections on which the land the land of the land PATENT  REEL: 13005 FRAME: 0535

SIGNED this	day of	2002.
		Aymeric Duclert
Attested by:		
SIGNED this	day of	2002.
		Jean-Yves Giordano
Attested by:		

S:\DOC\$\DOH\DOH-6373 DOC:dmb 010802

**PATENT** 

Application No.: 09/513,999 Client Code: GENSET.054A Filing Date: February 24, 2000

Page 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jean-Baptiste Dumas Milne Edwards, a French citizen, residing at 8, rue Gregoire de Tours, 75006 Paris, France; Aymeric Duclert, a French citizen, residing at 6 ter, rue Victorine, 94100 Saint-Maur, France; and Jean-Yves Giordano, a French citizen, residing at 12 rue Duhesme, 75018 Paris, France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a EXPRESSED SEQUENCE TAGS AND ENCODED HUMAN PROTEINS for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/513,999, filed February 24, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, GENSET, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at 24, rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SIGNED this day of	2002.
	Jean-Baptiste Dumas Milne Edwards
Attested by:	

SIGNED this 24 day of Felourent	Aymeric Duclert
Attested by: Northalie Ductor	t-savatia Westert
SIGNED this day of	2002.
	Jean-Yves Giordano

Attested by:

S:\DOCS\DOH\DOH-6373 DOC:dmb 010802

**PATENT** 

Application No.: 09/513,999 Client Code: GENSET.054A Filing Date: February 24, 2000 Page 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Jean-Baptiste Dumas Milne Edwards, a French citizen, residing at 8, rue Gregoire de Tours, 75006 Paris, France; Aymeric Duclert, a French citizen, residing at 6 ter, rue Victorine, 94100 Saint-Maur, France; and Jean-Yves Giordano, a French citizen, residing at 12 rue Duhesme, 75018 Paris, France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a EXPRESSED SEQUENCE TAGS AND ENCODED HUMAN PROTEINS for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/513,999, filed February 24, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, GENSET, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at 24, rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SIGNED this day of	2002.
	Jean-Baptiste Dumas Milne Edwards
Attested by:	

SIGNED this day of	2002.
	Aymeric Duclert
Attested by:	
SIGNED this 15 day of Jamen	2002.
	Joseph Jano
	Jean-Yves Giordano

Attested by:

 $S: \label{localized} S: \label{localized} S: \label{localized} O10802$ 

**RECORDED: 06/13/2002**